13640/26 04/01/2002 1192251.01

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	04-08-2	2002	EET	U.S. DEPARTM U.S. Patent a		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)						
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			•		▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and trademarks:	Please record the at	ached original	documents or c	opy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ac	Idress of recei	ving party(ies):		
Century Business Credit Corporation 119 West 40 th Street New York, NY 10018 4 - 8 -	02	Name: Well Internal Address:	s Fargo Credit	, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Street Addres	ss: 119 West	40 th Street		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	ership	City: New Yo		State: NY	ZIP: 100	118
Corporation-State: N Y	'			State. IVI	2.11. 100	10
□ Other			(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🗆 No	☐ Association				
Nature of conveyance:		☐ General F	artnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		☐ Limited Pa	artnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na		Corporation	on-State Min	nesota	r 3	
Other Correction to Assignment originally Reel/Frame 2282/0262 to reflect Conveying Party as		☐ Other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Execution Date: May 7, 2000		If assignee is not dor designation is attach (Designations must b Additional name(s) &	ed: e a separate do	ં cument from Assigi	□Yes	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)) :					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark R	egistration No.	.(s)	<u>(</u>	
See Schedule A attached to Trademark Assignment	ment of Security	See Schedule	e A attached to	Trademark Ass	ignment of	Śecurity
Addi	itional numbers a	। ttached) Yes □।	No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of application	s and	6	9
TURN TO:		7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$	1740	12
DERAL RESEARCH CO	100	☐ Enclosed				
00 SEVENTH STREET	<u>VIRE</u> Rivai	☐ Authorize	d to be charge	d to deposit acco	ount	
SUITE 101		8. Deposit acco	unt number:			
WASHINGTON DC 200	Ca .	(Attach duplicate of	copy of this pag	ge if paying by de	eposit acco	unt)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.	•					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document. Loukia Harris	egging information	ms true and correct	and any attach	ned copy is a true	e copy of th	e)Z
Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature		Date	, = 0 0	
Total number of pages including	g coversheet, atta	chments and docum	ent: 17			
		required coversheet		.		
1 40.00 (P) Commission		Frademarks, Box Assi in, DC 20231	gnments			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0272

Schedule A

Schedule A to an Assignment of Security dated as of May 7, 2000, by and between CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION and WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.

SEE ATTACHED

-4-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0273

Schedule A TRADEMAR.XLS

 -	TRADEMARKS Owned	hu Tishaan Cam		1
	TRADEMARKS Owned		04 Feb 06	
		Updated	01-Feb96	
		Category	Reg.	Registration
			Number	Date
			1 000 001	
1	ACCU-BLEND	Dietary Supplements	1,936,861	Nov 21, 1995
2	ACCU-MIX	Dietary Supplements	1,929,691	Oct. 24, 1995
3	APPESTATIN	Appetite Suppressant	1,574,323	1/02/90
4	BEATS BUTTER	Butter Flavor Powder	1,633,336	1/29/91
5	BEATS SALT	Salt Substitute Spice Blend	1,670,409	12/31/91
6	BEATS SUGAR	Sugar Substitute	1,669,618	12/24/91
7	BREATH CLEAN	Dietary Supplements	1,932,975	Nov. 7, 1995
8	CELLULAX	Fiber Laxative (Citrucel)	1,599,156	6/05/90
9	CITY-VITES	Dietary Supplements	1,923,271	10/3/95
10	COMPETITOR	Body Building Supplement Line	1,701,388	21-Jul-92
11	COMPLAVITES	Dietary Supplements	1,822,280	2/22/94
12	DERMAGEN	Skin Preparations	1,570,618	12/12/89
13	DYNAMO	Supplement For Men	1,746,736	19-Jan-93
14	ENERZEST	Dietary Supplements	1,822,279	2/22/94
15	ETERNAL HEALTH	Line of Natural Supplements	1,701,389	21-Jul-92
16	EVACUCIL	Psyllium Based Laxative (such as Metamucil)	1,693,951	16-Jun-92
17	EVACULAX	Herbal Laxative (Senna, Cascara, etc.)	1,574,325	1/02/90
18	EXCELAMINS	All Purpose Supplement	1,556,509	9/19/89
19	EXCELAVITES	All Purpose Supplement	1,851,280	8/30/94
20	FIBER N' FLAX	Dietary Supplements	1,876,135	1/24/95
21	FLAX N' FIBER *	Dietary Supplements *(Supplemental Register)	1,851,185	8/23/94
22	FLAX N' PRUNE	Dietary Supplements	1,844,071	7/12/94
23	FRUIT N' FLAX	Dietary Supplements	1,844,070	7/12/94
24	GOLD SPOT	Premium Brand	1,570,620	12/12/89
25	HERBADE	Herbal Energy Drink Mix	1,760,968	30-Mar-93
26	HERBOFIT	Herbal Supplement	1,452,866	8/18/87
27	HERBOFIT (Malaysia)	Herbal Supplement (Malaysia)	90/01305	8/17/94
28	HERBOGEST	Dietary Supplements	1,762,392	4/6/93
29		Herbal Tranquilizer	1,760,973	30-Mar-93
	HERBOQUIL HERBOSOM	Dietary Supplements	1,774,037	6/1/93
30				3/16/93
31	HERBOZYME	Herbal Digestive Aids	1,757,956 1,622,001	11/13/90
32	IBUGESIC	Ibuprofen Analgesic	1,700,162	14-Jul-92
33	INVIGORIN	Male Supplement Roundered Drink Mixes for Children	1,700,162	09-Mar-93
34	KINDER MITES	Powdered Drink Mixes for Children		4/05/88
35	KINDER-VITES	Children's Supplements Children's Supplements (U.K.)	1,483,018	9/22/88
36	KINDER-VITES (U.K.)		1,358,486	
37	KISSING READY	Dietary Supplements	1,938,278	
38	LEGEEZ	Leg Cramp Relief Formulation	1,688,683	May 26, 1992
39	LIPOGEN	Lipogenic Supplements	1,759,426	3/23/93
40	LIPO-SOLV	Dietary Supplements	1,822,278	2/22/94
41	LIVFIT	Dietary Supplements	1,753,553	
42	LIVOFIT	Hepatoprotective Supplement	1,760,974	30-Mar-93
43	LIVOGEN	Hepatoprotective Supplement 1,685,030 May 5, 199		
44	LIVOGEN	Hepatoprotective Supplement 1,748,073 Jan. 26, 199		
45	MAXOUT	Dietary Supplements	1,938,236	
46	MENTANOL	Formulation for Mental Activity	1,688,678	
47	METANOL	Nutritional Supplements	1,886,878	April 4, 1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0274

48	NATURE'S EDGE	Line of Supplements	1,507,746	10/11/88
49	NOCTUSOM	Sleep Aid Tablets/Capsules	1,688,679	May 26, 1992
50	OCUGEN	Dietary Supplements	1,929,579	Oct. 24, 1995
51	OLEO-FIT	EFA's with Omega 3 & Omega 6	1,757,943	3/16/93
52	PREGNAVITES	Dietary Supplements	1,894,795	May 23, 1995
53	PROPELL	Dietary Supplements	1,917,589	Sept. 12, '95
54	PROSTOFIT	Dietary Supplements	1,768,412	5/4/93
55	PROSTOGEN	Dietary Supplements	1,936,862	Nov 21, 1995
56	QUEEZ-EEZ	Dietary Supplements	1,905,264	July 18, 1995
57	RAPID-SOLV	Technology for Quick Dissolving Dosage Forms	1,688,677	May 26, 1992
58	REJOICE	Dietary Supplements	1.931,232	Oct. 31, 1995
59	RENO-FLUSH	Dietary Supplements	1,819,662	Feb. 8, 1994
60	REV-ALERT	Stay-Awake Formulations	1,652,883	8/06/91
61	SOFTSULES	Dietary Supplements	1,790,100	8/31/93
62	SOFULACE-NA	DSS - Stool Softener	1,629,798	1/01/91
63	SOLUTEC	Powdered Supplements	1,695,733	23-Jun-92
64	STA-FIT	Line of Supplements	1,740,799	22-Dec-92
65	STAN-O-GEN	Standardized Ginseng Extract	1,570,619	12/12/89
66	STAY-WELL (Malaysia)	(Malaysia)	90/01304	23-Feb-90
67	STIMULACE	DSS + Casanthranol (Stool Softener + Laxative)	1,622,002	11/13/90
68	STIMULERT	Caffeine Tablets (Stimulant - Stay Awake)	1,652,884	8/06/91
69	TASTY-SLIM	Meal Replacement Powdered Drink Mixes	1,693,949	16-Jun-92
70	THUMB'S UP	Dietary Supplements	1,828,026	3/29/94
71	TUFF 'N' GREAT	Dietary Supplements	1,824,873	3/8/94
	TUFF-ONE	Dietary Supplements	1,822,281	2/22/94
72				

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 4/30/01



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1017/0	7 045
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Tishcon Corp. 30 New York Avenue Westbury, New York 11590 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Wells Fargo Credit, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: NY ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 119 West 40th Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10018 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyances:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ N ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: May 7, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 4. Application Number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A 	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Federal Research Corporation Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101	Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
707/2001 GTON11 00000210 1936861 DO NOT USE FC:481 40.00 OP FF:482 1700.00 UP	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Y-2C-C/ Signature Date
Total number of pages	s including coversheet, attachments and document: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, Tishcon Corp. ("Borrower") is obligated to Century Business Credit Corporation ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 1996, as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and between Borrower and Lender; and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 1996 made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as amended. modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower and Lender entered into a certain Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of May 9, 1996 (the "Assignment of Security") pursuant to which Borrower assigned unto Lender and granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") for which there are recordings or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "P&T Office") under the numbers shown on the attached Schedule A, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto, the recordings and applications therefor and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relate;

WHEREAS, the Assignment of Security was filed with the P&T Office at Reel 1434, Frame 0863:

WHEREAS, Lender and Wells Fargo Credit, Inc. ("WFCI") have entered into an Agreement pursuant to which Lender assigned to WFCI all of its right, title and interest in, inter alia, the Agreements and the Assignment of Security;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby assign unto WFCI all of its right, title and interest in the Assignment of Security.

Dated as of: May 7, 2000

razma mi Clushy

WITNESS:

CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

Title:

EXECT VICE PRES.

Address:

119 West 40th Street

New York, New York 10018

777	тт	י א י	T (70	
10/	11	- IN I	н,	• •	•
* * *	TT	1.4	L	20	•

Cena Chyrathy

WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.

Title: Assistant via President

Address:

119 West 40th Street

New York, New York 10018

Attention: Account Manager - ____

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
Century Business Credit Corporation, th	101, before me personally came STEVEN STONE, to me id depose and say that he is the Exer. VICE PRES. of e corporation described in and which executed the foregoing o sign his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.
Linda Kurz Notary Public, State of New York No 01KU5033942 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires: 9/20/17	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)	

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 19 day of April , 2001, before me personally came Regressively to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the April V. P. of Wells Fargo Credit, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he was authorized to sign his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.

Linda Kurz
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01KU5033942
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires: 9/20/02

RECORDED: 04/08/2002

Notary Public)

-3-